PRODUCT DATA
½″ Low-noise Free-field TEDS Microphones Type 4955 and 4955-A
Although standard 1″ and ½″ microphone solutions adequately
cover the majority of noise measurements under IEC, ISO and ANSI
standards, there is an increasing need for measurements below
the noise floor of the standard solutions.
In these cases, Brüel & Kjær’s Type 4955 is the optimal choice. A
½″ all-titanium, noise-optimised microphone cartridge with laser-

Compliance with the EMC requirements of Australia and
New Zealand
Ordering Information
Type 4955 ½″ Low-noise Free-field TEDS Microphone
Includes:
• Calibration Chart and Mini CD with individual calibration data
Type 4955-A ½″ Low-noise Free-field TEDS Microphone
Includes:
• Calibration Chart and Mini CD with individual calibration data
• AO-0645-D-030: Microphone Cable for connection to Hand-held
Analyzer (3 m)
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
AO-0414-D-030 Microphone Cable, 3 m
AO-0414-D-100 Microphone Cable, 10 m
AO-0414-D-300 Microphone Cable, 30 m
Type 4231 Sound Calibrator
UA-0237 Windscreen, diameter 90 mm
UA-0254 6-pack of UA-0237
4955-CFF ½″ Low-noise Free-field TEDS Microphone, Factory
Standard Re-calibration
For Type 4955-A:
AO-0697-D-xxx Hand-held Analyzer 10-pin Extension Cable (0.5 to
50 m)
Dynamic Characteristics*
* Unless otherwise specified, the data is valid at +23°C (+73°F), 101.3 kPa, 50% RH and ±14 V supply
Transducer Sensitivity 1.1 V/Pa, ±3 dB